Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT REGULAR MEETING NOTICE 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. McDuffie, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ANNOUNCES A REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

25-0071, THE "CHILDREN'S NATIONAL HOSPITAL RESEARCH AND INNOVATION CAMPUS EQUITABLE TAX RELIEF AMENDMENT ACT OF 2023"

B25-0126, THE "LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION AMENDMENT ACT OF 2023"

B25-0150, THE "MOTOR VEHICLE AND HOMEOWNER INSURANCE PRIOR APPROVAL RATE FILING AMENDMENT ACT OF 2023"

PR25-0261, THE "LAUNCHPAD DEVELOPMENT THREE DC, LLC REVENUE BONDS PROJECT APPROVAL RESOLUTION OF 2023"

AND

THE "STAFF OF THE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADDITIONAL APPOINTMENT RESOLUTION OF 2023"

Wednesday, October 18, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.
Hearing in Room 120 and via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Streamed live at www.youtube.com/channel/UCbFwXXcbCuQk3-zlwqe97mA/streams
Viewable on the DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.gov)

On Wednesday, October 18, 2023, Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie, Chairperson of the Committee on Business and Economic Development, will hold a meeting to consider and vote on the following measures:

- Bill 25-0071, the "Children's National Hospital Research and Innovation Campus Equitable Tax Relief Amendment Act of 2023"
- Bill 25-0126, the "Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association Amendment Act of 2023"
- Bill 25-0150, the "Motor Vehicle and Homeowner Insurance Prior Approval Rate Filing Amendment Act of 2023"
- Proposed Resolution 25-0261, the "Launchpad Development Three DC, LLC Revenue Bonds Project Approval Resolution of 2023"
- The "Staff of the Committee on Business and Economic Development Additional Appointment Resolution of 2023"

Please contact Justin Kim, Committee Director, at jkim@dccouncil.gov for information.